IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA



IN RE: CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT PROGRAM

ORDER

Pursuant to Section VIII of the Criminal Justice Act Plan for the Southern District of West Virginia, the United States District Court for the Southern District of West Virginia hereby **APPOINTS** Ryan McCune Donovan to replace David Schles as a member of the CJA Panel Advisory Committee, effective January 1, 2025.

Upon doing so, the following persons currently serve as the CJA Panel Advisory Committee:

The Honorable Dwane L. Tinsley, Magistrate Judge Wesley P. Page, Federal Public Defender Rory L. Perry, II, Clerk of Court (ex officio member) John H. Tinney, Jr., CJA Panel Attorney District Representative Meagan Alise Preece McClure, CJA Attorney Advisor Ryan McCune Donovan Michelle Roman Fox Michael R. Whitt

The Court **DIRECTS** the Clerk to provide a copy of this Order to each district and magistrate judge in this district, the Federal Public Defender, the United States Attorney, the Chief Probation Officer, and each member of the CJA Panel.

ENTER:

December 31, 2024

